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RECRUITMENT IN RPF
Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are considering to create more than 5000 new posts in Railway Protection Force;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways are also considering to raise a women commando company of RPF; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) and (b) 5134 no. of posts have recently been created in RPF.

(c) and (d) It is proposed to raise 12 Companies of Lady RPF Constables. Further, a Commando training Centre is also proposed to be established.
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